that these forward-looking statements are based on reasonable assumptions, you should be aware that many factors
could affect the Company’s actual financial results or results of operations and could cause actual results to differ
materially from those in these forward-looking statements. These factors are more fully discussed in the “Risk Factors”
section and elsewhere in the Company’s Annual Report on Form 10-K for the fiscal year ended March 31, 2018 (File
No. 001-35368), filed on May 30, 2018 with the SEC.
YOUR VOTE IS IMPORTANT. OUR BOARD OF DIRECTORS URGES YOU TO VOTE VIA INTERNET,
TELEPHONE OR BY MARKING, DATING, SIGNING AND RETURNING A PROXY CARD.
By Order of the Board of Directors
John D. Idol
Chairman and Chief Executive Officer

London, United Kingdom
June 19, 2018

71 | MICHAEL KORS HOLDINGS LIMITED 2018 Proxy Statement

Edgar Filing: Michael Kors Holdings Ltd - Form DEF 14A

94

ANNEX A
GAAP TO NON-GAAP RECONCILIATION OF REPORTED TO ADJUSTED MEASURES
(dollars in millions, except per share data)

Fiscal Year Ended March 31, 2018

As
Reported

Impairment
Charges

Restructuring
and Other
Charges(1)

Inventory
Step-up
Adjustment

Acquisition
Price
Derivative
Contract

As
Adjusted

Total revenue $4,718.6 $ — $ — $ — $ — $ 4,718.6
Total income from operations $749.1 $ 32.7 $ 102.1 $ 4.1 $ — $ 888.0
Total operating margin 15.9 % 0.7 % 2.1 % 0.1 % — % 18.8 %
Net income attributable to MKHL $591.9 $ 26.2 $ 83.4 $ 3.3 $ (3.8 ) $ 701.0
Weighted average diluted ordinary shares
outstanding 155,102,885 — — — — 155,102,885

Diluted net income per ordinary share
attributable to MKHL $3.82 $ 0.17 $ 0.54 $ 0.02 $ (0.03 ) $ 4.52

_________________________________
(1)   Includes store closure costs recorded in connection with the Michael Kors brand’s retail fleet optimization plan, as
well as transaction and transition costs recorded in
connection with the acquisition of Jimmy Choo.

Fiscal Year Ended April 1, 2017

As
Reported

Impairment
Charges

Transaction
Costs
Related to
Greater
China
Acquisition

As Adjusted

Total revenue $4,493.7 $ — $ — $ 4,493.7
Total income from operations $689.9 $ 199.2 $ 11.3 $ 900.4
Total operating margin 15.4 % 4.4 % 0.2 % 20.0 %
Net income attributable to MKHL $ 552.5 $ 148.3 $ 11.3 $ 712.1
Weighted average diluted ordinary shares outstanding 168,123,813 — — 168,123,813
Diluted net income per ordinary share attributable to MKHL $ 3.29 $ 0.88 $ 0.07 $ 4.24

72 | MICHAEL KORS HOLDINGS LIMITED 2018 Proxy Statement

Edgar Filing: Michael Kors Holdings Ltd - Form DEF 14A

95

Edgar Filing: Michael Kors Holdings Ltd - Form DEF 14A

96

Edgar Filing: Michael Kors Holdings Ltd - Form DEF 14A

97